
St. Catherine's (MN) (4-0) -vs- Manchester Uni. (4-5)
3/22/2013 at Clermont, Fla. (Natl. Train. Ctr.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bohmbach (1-0)
Loss: Nash, A. (1-4)
Save: Klein (1)
HBP: None
PB: Kriechbaum, Niezgodski,K
 
Start: 9 a.m.   Time: 2:14   Attendance: 45   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Catherine's (MN) 2 3 0 4 0 0 0 9 11 1
Manchester Uni. 1 0 0 1 0 0 5 7 10 3

St. Catherine's (MN) 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    DeWitt pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A. Luedtke cf 5 2 3 0 0 0 0
Baker rf 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
Brady ss 2 2 1 3 1 0 0
McKee 3b 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Elliott 1b 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Kriechbaum c 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Besch lf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Klein dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
K. Luedtke 2b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Bohmbach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 9 11 7 7 0 6

2B: A. Luedtke (1)
SF: Brady (1)
SB: A. Luedtke (1)
E: Kriechbaum (1)

Manchester Uni. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Barr, A. ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Baillie, K. pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Crouse, B. pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tillotson, J 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Anderson, S. pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Chorak, J. ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Planck, K. 3b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Schmidt, K. cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Yates, K. lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Willmann, E. ss 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Williams, M. 1b 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
Niezgodski,K c 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Stephan, S. rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Howell, D. dp 4 0 0 1 0 2 3
Cleveland, A 2b 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
Nash, A. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 10 7 5 6 6

2B: Planck, K. (1); Niezgodski,K (1); Chorak, J. (1)
HR: Niezgodski,K (1)
SF: Williams, M. (1)
CS: Schmidt, K. (1)
E: Planck, K. (1); Willmann, E. (2)

St. Catherine's (MN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bohmbach (W, 1-0) 6.2 10 7 7 4 5 1 0 0 0 28 33 11 3 –
Totals 10 7 7 5 6 2 0 0 0 29 35 11 3

Manchester Uni. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nash, A. (L, 1-4) 7.0 11 9 7 7 0 3 0 0 0 30 38 6 10 –
Totals 11 9 7 7 0 3 0 0 0 30 38 6 10



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

St. Catherine's (MN) - Top of 1st SCU MAN
A. Luedtke doubled down the lf line. 0 0
A. Luedtke stole third. 0 0
Baker walked. 0 0
Brady flied out to lf, SAC, RBI; A. Luedtke scored. 1 0
McKee walked; Baker advanced to second. 1 0
Elliott reached on a fielder's choice; McKee advanced to second; Baker out at third p to 3b. 1 0
Kriechbaum walked; Elliott advanced to second; McKee advanced to third. 1 0
Besch singled to center field, RBI; Kriechbaum advanced to second; Elliott advanced to third; McKee scored. 2 0
Klein out at first p to 1b. 2 0

Manchester Uni. - Bottom of 1st SCU MAN
Planck, K. doubled to left field. 2 0
Schmidt, K. walked. 2 0
Yates, K. struck out swinging. 2 0
Willmann, E. singled to center field; Schmidt, K. advanced to second; Planck, K. advanced to third. 2 0
Williams, M. flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Schmidt, K. advanced to third; Planck, K. scored. 2 1
Willmann, E. advanced to second. 2 1
Schmidt, K. out at home c to p, caught stealing. 2 1

St. Catherine's (MN) - Top of 2nd SCU MAN
K. Luedtke walked. 2 1
K. Luedtke advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
A. Luedtke singled up the middle; K. Luedtke advanced to third. 2 1
A. Luedtke advanced to second. 2 1
Baker singled, bunt. 2 1
Brady singled to center field, advanced to second, 2 RBI; Baker advanced to third, out at second cf to c to
3b; A. Luedtke scored; K. Luedtke scored. 4 1
Brady advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 1
McKee out at first p to 1b. 4 1
Elliott singled to right field, RBI; Brady scored. 5 1
Kriechbaum out at first 1b unassisted. 5 1

Manchester Uni. - Bottom of 2nd SCU MAN
Niezgodski,K doubled to center field. 5 1
Stephan, S. flied out to lf. 5 1
Howell, D. struck out looking. 5 1
Cleveland, A walked. 5 1
Planck, K. out at first 1b unassisted. 5 1

St. Catherine's (MN) - Top of 3rd SCU MAN
Besch out at first ss to 1b. 5 1
Klein flied out to cf. 5 1
K. Luedtke reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second. 5 1
A. Luedtke singled to shortstop; K. Luedtke advanced to third, out at third 1b to c to 3b. 5 1

Manchester Uni. - Bottom of 3rd SCU MAN
Schmidt, K. out at first p to 1b. 5 1
Yates, K. popped up to 2b. 5 1
Willmann, E. flied out to rf down the rf line. 5 1

St. Catherine's (MN) - Top of 4th SCU MAN



Baker out at first p to 1b. 5 1
Brady walked. 5 1
McKee singled up the middle; Brady advanced to second. 5 1
Elliott singled to center field, RBI; McKee advanced to second; Brady scored. 6 1
Kriechbaum singled to left field, RBI; Elliott advanced to second; McKee scored. 7 1
DeWitt pinch ran for Elliott. 7 1
Besch reached on a fielder's choice; Kriechbaum advanced to second; DeWitt advanced to third. 7 1
Klein reached first on a fielding error by ss, advanced to second; Besch advanced to third, out at second lf
to c to 3b; Kriechbaum scored, unearned; DeWitt scored, unearned. 9 1
K. Luedtke singled to shortstop; Klein advanced to third, out at third ss to 3b. 9 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Manchester Uni. - Bottom of 4th SCU MAN
Elliott to 1b for DeWitt. 9 1
Williams, M. walked. 9 1
Baillie, K. pinch ran for Williams, M.. 9 1
Niezgodski,K flied out to cf. 9 1
Stephan, S. singled to right center; Baillie, K. advanced to third. 9 1
Howell, D. out at first 1b unassisted, RBI; Stephan, S. advanced to second; Baillie, K. scored. 9 2
Stephan, S. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 2
Cleveland, A struck out swinging. 9 2

St. Catherine's (MN) - Top of 5th SCU MAN
Williams, M. to 1b for Baillie, K.. 9 2
A. Luedtke flied out to cf. 9 2
Baker walked. 9 2
Brady out at first 1b unassisted; Baker advanced to second. 9 2
McKee popped up to p. 9 2

Manchester Uni. - Bottom of 5th SCU MAN
Planck, K. struck out swinging. 9 2
Schmidt, K. popped up to p. 9 2
Yates, K. struck out swinging, popped up to c. 9 2

St. Catherine's (MN) - Top of 6th SCU MAN
Elliott out at first p to 1b. 9 2
Kriechbaum popped up to ss. 9 2
Besch walked. 9 2
Klein out at first 3b to 1b. 9 2

Manchester Uni. - Bottom of 6th SCU MAN
Willmann, E. walked. 9 2
Williams, M. singled to left field; Willmann, E. advanced to second. 9 2
Niezgodski,K flied out to cf; Willmann, E. advanced to third. 9 2
Crouse, B. pinch ran for Williams, M.. 9 2
Crouse, B. advanced to second on a passed ball. 9 2
Stephan, S. flied out to cf. 9 2
Howell, D. flied out to cf. 9 2

St. Catherine's (MN) - Top of 7th SCU MAN
Tillotson, J to 1b for Crouse, B.. 9 2
K. Luedtke out at first p to 1b. 9 2
A. Luedtke reached first on a fielding error by ss. 9 2
A. Luedtke advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 2
A. Luedtke advanced to third on a passed ball. 9 2
Baker lined into double play ss to 3b; A. Luedtke out on the play. 9 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Manchester Uni. - Bottom of 7th SCU MAN
Chorak, J. pinch hit for Cleveland, A. 9 2
Chorak, J. doubled to center field. 9 2
Cleveland, A to 2b for Chorak, J.. 9 2
Planck, K. popped up to ss. 9 2
Barr, A. pinch hit for Schmidt, K.. 9 2
Barr, A. singled up the middle, advanced to second, RBI; Cleveland, A scored. 9 3
Schmidt, K. to cf for Barr, A.. 9 3
Yates, K. flied out to cf; Schmidt, K. advanced to third. 9 3
Willmann, E. singled to left field, RBI; Schmidt, K. scored. 9 4
Tillotson, J singled to left field; Willmann, E. advanced to second. 9 4
Anderson, S. pinch ran for Tillotson, J. 9 4
Willmann, E. advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 9 4
Niezgodski,K homered to center field, 3 RBI; Anderson, S. scored; Willmann, E. scored. 9 7
Klein to p. 9 7
/  for Bohmbach. 9 7
Stephan, S. walked. 9 7
Stephan, S. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 7
Howell, D. struck out looking. 9 7


